

Provider Memorandum

Behaviorally Complex Care Program

The Behaviorally Complex Care Program (BCCP) is for those Nevada Medicaid recipients with a severe, medically based behavior disorders resulting in the recipient posing a danger to self and/or others.

A behaviorally complex resident presents the following behaviors/diagnosis:

- A Medicaid recipient of a nursing facility who has a medically based mental health disorder or diagnosis and exhibits significant behaviors.
- A Medicaid recipient with a severe, medically based behavior disorder, including, but not all inclusive:
 - Traumatic/acquired brain injury
 - Dementia
 - Depression
 - Alzheimer's disease
 - Huntington's Chorea
 - Psychosis

Molina offers coverage for behavioral complex care for eligible members with a prior authorization. Providers initiate the process by going to www.dhcfp.nv.gov > Resources tab > Forms > Nursing Facilities Forms > select BCCP Request Form

Providers must also complete the BCCP Request Form and submit to Molina UM via fax (775) 460-4900.

If you have any questions, you may contact Molina's Utilization Management (UM) team at (833) 685-2103.